recent figures of the Quarterly Labour Force Survey where unemployment in the province 

dropped by two percentage points. The third quarter report on the unemployment rate in the 

North West by Statistics South Africa indicates that the province managed to create forty-two 

thousand (42 000) jobs between July and September this year.  

Early this year the province adopted the Growth and Development Strategy to drive economic 

recovery plans centered on infrastructure development, service delivery, investments and job 

creation. Premier Mokgosi maintains that while the province is not out of the woods yet, the